
About 
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Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP (www.simpsonthacher.com) is one of the world’s leading international law firms. The Firm was 
established in 1884 and has more than 900 lawyers. Headquartered in New York with offices in Beijing, Hong Kong, Houston, London, 
Los Angeles, Palo Alto, São Paulo, Seoul, Tokyo and Washington, D.C., the Firm provides coordinated legal advice and transactional 
capability to clients around the globe. 

January 13, 2017–New York–Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP has promoted the following attorneys  
to Senior Counsel and Counsel, effective January 1, 2017.

Simpson Thacher Names New Senior Counsel and Counsel

Brian E. Minyard
Banking and Credit 
Houston Office 
+1-713-821-5638 
brian.minyard@stblaw.com

Jennifer L. Nadborny
Public Company Advisory Practice 
New York Office 
+1-212-455-2814 
jnadborny@stblaw.com

The new Senior Counsel are: 

The new Counsel are: 

Yafit Cohn
Public Company Advisory Practice 
New York Office 
+1-212-455-3815 
yafit.cohn@stblaw.com

Yi Gao
Capital Markets 
Hong Kong Office 
+852-2514-7620 
ygao@stblaw.com

Gena R. Hatcher
Personal Planning 
New York Office 
+1-212-455-2071 
ghatcher@stblaw.com

Julia Kohen
Fund Finance 
New York Office 
+1-212-455-2375 
jkohen@stblaw.com

Shari Ness
Public Company Advisory Practice 
New York Office 
+1-212-455-2383 
shari.ness@stblaw.com

Catherine M. Kidd
Private Funds 
New York Office 
+1-212-455-3816 
ckidd@stblaw.com

Wim De Vlieger
Corporate 
London Office 
+44-(0)20-7275-6154 
wdevlieger@stblaw.com
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Marjory Ding
Capital Markets 
Hong Kong Office 
+852-2514-7514 
mding@stblaw.com

Jason A. Hwang
Banking and Credit 
Houston Office 
+1-713-821-5669 
jhwang@stblaw.com

Nicholas Baker
Bankruptcy 
New York Office 
+1-212-455-2032 
nbaker@stblaw.com

David Lee
Capital Markets 
Hong Kong Office 
+852-2514-7655 
dlee@stblaw.com

Noritaka Kumamoto
Mergers & Acquisitions and Litigation 
Tokyo Office 
+81-3-5562-6219 
nkumamoto@stblaw.com

Yang Wang
Mergers & Acquisitions 
Beijing Office 
+86-10-5965-2976 
yang.wang@stblaw.com

Rafael Vasquez
Investment Management 
New York Office 
+1-212-455-3566 
rvasquez@stblaw.com
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